

SHOW GUEST AGREEMENT

This Show Guest Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into on ______ by and between V Lifestyle Inc.,"Podcast" owner, and ______ ("Show Guest").

WHEREAS, Podcast Host produces and publishes a podcast ("Podcast") that is distributed through various podcast platforms and online platforms, as well as local radio through Evergreen Media/Planet Vero and their marketing service.

WHEREAS, Show Guest desires to showcase their business, products, and/or services on the Podcast to receive exposure to the Podcast's audience and social medias of both the station and the Podcast Host.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Advertisement: Show Guest agrees be featured and interviewed by Podcast Host on one episode of the Podcast. The show will be an interview of the Guest Host about their business, products, and/or services.
- 2. Payment: Show Guest agrees to pay Podcast Host the sum of \$______, a one-time fee, to be interviewed and marketed on the Podcast. Payment shall be made in full prior to the production of the show.
- 3. Content: Advertiser shall provide Podcast Host with the list of questions the Show Guest would like to be asked during their interview on the Podcast to best highlight their business, products, and/or services. This information must be provided no later than 2 weeks prior to production date of the Podcast unless other arrangements have been made and approved in writing.
- 4. Podcast Host Responsibilities: Podcast Host agrees to interview Show Guest based on their list of questions provided and also ask additional questions that will best highlight the Show Guest and their information. Shows deployed by Planet Vero/Evergreen Media each week on the same day at the same time. This is controlled by the station. Podcast Host will also deploy to her platforms as well.
- 5. Podcast will be made available to the Show Guest within one week after it is made available to the Podcast Host by the station. Show Guest is then able to use their Podcast in their social media, marketing, and wherever they choose to use the information. The station provides a video version as well, which is a bonus.



Show Guest Agreement

Page 2

- 6. Refunds: There will be no refunds given once the show has been produced in the studio.
- 7. Cancellation: If the Show Guest must cancel for any reason, prior to production, they may reschedule their show without any fee, or they can be refunded their money minus a \$100.00 fee for the work done behind the scenes in preparation of having them on the Podcast.

There will be no refunds given to any Show Guest who does not meet the production needs and deadlines, or who does not show up for production on the scheduled day and time. Exceptions will be made for emergencies. Show Guest will be able to reschedule, however if Show Guest chooses to not reschedule there will be a \$100.00 fee for the work done behind the scenes in preparation for the Podcast. This fee will be deducted from the payment made for that Podcast.

- 8. Governing Law: This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Florida.
- 9. Entire Agreement: This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior negotiations, understandings, and agreements between the parties concerning the subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

Advertiser Business Name:	
Representative Name:	
Signature:	-
Title:	
Health Revolution With V Representative:	
Name:	Date:
Signature:	
Title:	